www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2022 Eaton765
4P
4P
Arktite DBR interlocked receptacles
with enclosed circuit breakers
Cl. II, Div. 1 & 2, Groups F, G
Cl. III
NEMA/EEMAC 3, 9FG, 12

90 DBR51742 WT90 3
100 DBR51742 WT100 3
Ordering information:
AStyle 1 – grounded through shell.  Style 2 – grounded through extra pole and shell.  For a detailed description of these grounding methods, see Section 1P.
BCircuit breaker trip rating may exceed receptacle rating for welding equipment applications only, as higher trip rating may not protect wiring.
CPressure connectors are standard.  Crimp/solder type terminators are optionally available for 3- and 4-pole, 30A, 60A and 100A.  For details, see Section 1P.  To order, add suffix ‘T’ to end
of catalog number.  For example: AP3375-T (plug).
Arktite APJ/NPJC plugs
Style 1A Style 2A
Amperage
Cable O.D.
range
Cat. #
3-wire, 3-pole
Cat. #
2-wire, 3-pole
Cat. #
3-wire, 4-pole
30
0.60 - 1.20”
APJ3375
APJ3385 APJ3485
0.55 - 0.70” NPJ3383 NPJ3483
0.70 - 0.85” NPJ3384 NPJ3484
60
0.75 - 1.45”
APJ6375
APJ6385 APJ6485
0.75 - 1.07” NPJ6384 NPJ6484
1.07 - 1.35” NPJ6385 NPJ6485
100
1.00 - 1.70”
APJ10377
APJ10387 APJ10487
0.93 - 1.21” NPJ10386 NPJ10486
1.21 - 1.50” NPJ10387 NPJ10487
APJ plug NPJ plug
Arktite DBR interlocked receptacles
with enclosed circuit breakers